Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

1075879 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

3/28/2024 1:04:53 PM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

COURT APPOINTED SPECIAL ADVOCATES OF SOUTHERN KENTUCKY, INC.

Company ID: 1075879 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 10/28/2019 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 3/28/2024 1:03:30 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

100 NORTH MAIN STREET SOMERSET, KY 42501

Registered Agent Name/Address

TAMMY ROBERTS 100 N MAIN ST. STE 305 P.O. BOX 1363 SOMERSET, KY 42502

Current Officers

President Sandy L Colyer 115 Volunteer Drive, Somerset, KY 42501
Secretary Kathy Townsend 205 Sherman Ave, Apt 1, Ferguson, KY 42533
Vice President Barbara Beckman 502 Mockingbird Lane, Somerset, KY 42503
Treasurer Keitha Barnett 117 Woodland Dr. Somerset Ky 42501

Directors

Sandy Colyer 1670 Sims Ridge Rd, Kings Mountain KY 40442 Director 502 Mockingbird Lane, Somerset, KY 42503 Director Barbara Beckman Director Kathy Townsend 205 Sherman Ave., Apt. 1, Ferguson, KY 42533 Director Erin Alderdice 211 Woods Edge Drive, Somerset, KY 42503 Director Keitha Barnett 117 Woodland Dr. Somerset Ky 42501 Robert Phillips 86 Rolling Hills Rd. Mt. Vernon Ky 40456 Director Director Mandy Prather 1701 Talon Way Somerset Ky 42503 PO Box 55 Mt. Vernon Ky 40456 Director Jana Bray James Grant Burdett 35 Clark St. Mt. Vernon Ky 40456 Director Gregory Cowan 109 Solar Dr. Mt. Vernon Ky 40456 Director Director Tina White 3021 Barnesburg Rd. Somerset Ky 42503 Jackie Crosslin 94 Saint Anne's Ct. Somerset Ky 42503 Director

County: Pulaski Business size: Small

Business type: Social Services

Signatures

Signature Tammy Roberts

Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of State

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2024

ARP

Title

Executive Director

